
No.    

 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

CORNEL WEST, MELINA ABULLAH, GERALDINE 
TUNSTALLE, KATHARINE HOPKINS-BOT, AND 

CHARLES HIER 
   Applicants, 

v. 
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND AL 

SCHMIDT, IN HIS CAPACITY AS SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH, 
Respondents. 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 

I, Matthew H. Haverstick, certify that I filed the emergency application for 

injunction and appendix in this case electronically with the Court; that I am having 

one copy of this filing delivered to the Clerk by depositing it today with FedEx (for 

next-day delivery); and that I served a copy of those filings on the following counsel 

for respondents by email and by depositing a copy with FedEx. 

 

Jacob B. Boyer, Esq. 
Stephen R. Kovatis, Esq. 
Office of General Counsel 
333 Market St. 
17th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
jacobboyer@pa.gov 
skovatis@pa.gov  
 
 
 

Sean A. Kirkpatrick, Esq. 
Michael J. Scarinci, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 
15th Floor Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
skirkpatrick@attorneygeneral.gov 
mscarinci@attorneygeneral.gov  
 
 
Daniel B. Mullen, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Office of Attorney General 
1251 Waterfront Place, Mezzanine Level 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
dmullen@attorneygeneral.gov  

 



 

      /s/ Matthew H. Haverstick  
      Matthew H. Haverstick 
      Counsel of Record 

Kleinbard LLC 
Three Logan Square 
1717 Arch St., 5th Fl. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
mhaverstick@kleinbard.com 
 
John J. Bursch 
Bursch Law PLLC 
6375 Cherry View Est., No. 78 
Caledonia, MI 49316 
jbursch@burschlaw.com 
(616) 450-4235  
 
 
Attorneys for Applicants 

Dated: October 30, 2024 
 


